VuLcan
CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENTPARTS

SG SERIES GAS SNORKEL
CONVECTION OVENS
MODELS SG4D, SG4C, SG6D, SG6C

MODEL
SG4D ML-114875
SG4C ML-114876
SG6D ML-114877
SG6C ML-114878

THIS CATALOG COVERS THE ABOVE
ML MODELS MANUFACTURED PRIOR
TO AUGUST 86, 2004.

MODEL SG4D

For additional information on Vulcan-Hart or to locate an authorized parts
and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanhart.com

VULCAN-HART P.O. BOX 696, LOUISVILLE, KY 40201-0696
DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC TEL. (502) 778-2791

WWW.VULCANHART.COM FORM 31166 Rev B (03/22)



SG SERIES REPLACEMENT PARTS

27

/////%52/

I
/
pi
@

/
0
2
19
T
=
wn
=l

\ N

/

19 THRU 22

PL-55147

OVEN PANELS

© VULCAN-HART, 2004



REPLACEMENT PARTS SG SERIES

ILLUS.
PL-55147

«
COONDN D WN =

NN ,RONMNON ,RNDNNMNON = = = a2
O® +NOOPH :+ON 200NN s WN =

-
*

*
*

wr

Ldd

wr

i

*

PART
NO.

00:423615:00001

00-421800:0000]
00-423683-00001
00:421799-00001

00:421802:00001
00-423685-00001
00-353484-00001
SC.050-41

00-347080-00002
00-353462-00001
Q0-353463-0000]
00-423842-000G 1
00:357507:00001
Q0:357637:00001

Q0:423676:00001
00-423676-00002

Q:423676:00003
00-423676-00004
00:423183-00001

Q:423183:00001
00-423682-00001
00-423682-00001
00-423766-000G 1

© 00-347545-00001

Q0-423014:000G1
00-347545-00002

00-357145-00002
00-357146-00002
00-423759
00-423769
00-423811-000G1
00-423811-000G2
00-423811-000G3
00-423811-000G4

NOT SHOWN

OVEN PANELS

NAME OF PART AMT,
GUATE 5 VBN, s i iois e biomedtieneenaneanesssnssssissnonlinsssnsssssssssssans s srsismesarersasivsisisns sopAbPamTeeos oo sciessas
Top - Cover Panel (SG4)... .
TOP = COVEI PANEI (SGB) ...ueeeeriiiiiitiniieie ettt e ettt e eaie st aea s e st e s e e ta s esn s saassessassssassnessnaans
TOP = FTOME ..ttt s e sa e s e b e s e e s s e se s e s s s e easesaeaasaeeranesssseentmneneansnennten
Panel - Outer (LH SG4) ..
Panel - Outer (LH SG6) .. .
Plate = BELAINET ......cooieii ettt ettt et e st et et e et e e b e e e b e smeeess
Mach. Screw /a-20 X 2 TIUSS HO. SST ....viciierieeerrireeceeesiee e s csteesieeseessssssssentensseaesessneesans
Lock Nut '/a-20 X 1 HEX HA. .c..iieireciiir ettt et rc et st s et sae e snesbaennes
Bearing - DOOT SNAE ..ottt et
L o T Lo =1 O USRS
Plate - Upper Door Bearing ..
Door Seal - Sides .......c.c.......
Door Seal - Horizontal ....
Door Seal - End ...................
Rack - Support (SG4) (RH) ..
Rack - Support (SG4) (LH) ...
Rack - Support (SG6) (RH) ..
Rack - Support (SG6) (LH) ... .
Liner-Sider(SGA) (RH)' ..o cmmmem o amm s st ssosiotitetssfon e esaaissa e s v Eeei e TETT e oaa v s5es S msnnnasts
Liner - Side (SGA) (LH) cevieeeeeti ettt e e s ettt ste et st ta e s evaneeae e ne e e e e eraeanens
Liner - Side (SG6) (RH).....
Liner - Side (SG6) (LH) ..cceeveenenee.

Trim - Bottom W/Access Door Assy. ..
Nylon Door Hinge Pin........c.ccvueeeu....

Cover - ThM .....ccccveeceennienne .
Seal - DOOT (3072 LONG) .uveeeitiieieiieiieeiee e eateeeeeece e aeescecstestta s saeesaras e ssessmsastbersesabassbeareessnanseane
Mach. Screw - 10-32 X /2 Phil. TIUSS HU. .ce.covereieiereeceiiereceerereeeeraessreisrasessessanersenesesssnssesses
Door Catch ASSY. ..c.cccccervieiniirrreeeirensreennens
Door Catch Kit (FOF DOth OOTS) .......cc.coiriioieretieeeieeei ettt e e st e et e ste et setas et e et e aenee e
Plated. . == el ., om0, sl Sl e e el
LOCKNUL, SP 1032 ....cccieiiieiterteeieeeesseseesiees s esaesasesesseessessesrsasenesbestssssasssnssssesssasessasssensessansessess
Leg Assembly - 25%:" HIGh ........cccccoiiimmmmiecninininenens et se s esestesessesse e et eseanesereesenanneece
Leg ASSEmMDbIY = 25%a" HIGN ..cocuirieiie ettt en
Leg and Stack Set ACCESSOMIES .....c..cicruiiiiiiiiiniieectreeet et e en ettt e e v aec e meeas et e eeaes
Caster and Stack Set Accessories ..
Open Stand W/LEGS (SG4) ...ccereiciiiieeitieveitie et sasts s st rae s sr e st sasees
Open Stand W/Casters (SG4) ..

Open Stand W/Legs (SG6) ......
Open'Stand W/ CaSters (S0 ) i ns mr s v st e e oo TSt e st 0T Sabashe e i« S0 a5 S s B

e b LR SRR S A TR AL T NS RS AR AN



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423815-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421800-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421799-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421802-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353484-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353482-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353483-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357507-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357837-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423676-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423676-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423183-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423183-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425199-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424865-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357507-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423014-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-053-41?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-08?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-115-51?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-03?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf

SG SERIES REPLACEMENT PARTS

27

23/ i 37 THRU 40 35-36

OVEN PANELS AND BLOWER-MOTOR




REPLACEMENT PARTS SG SERIES

ILLUS.
PL-55148

DN A WN =

x

PART
NO.

0042180300001
00-423845-000G 1
00-423289-000G 1
00-411289-00004

00-421764-00001
00-423673-00001

00:405016-00007
00-421801-00001
00-423684-00001

00-357036-00002
00-411265-00011
00:411265.00010
00:425324-00001
00-411496-000F 1
SD:034.47

00-421809-000G1
SD-034-45

Q0:424876-00001
QQ:424R75:00001
00-345523-00001

00-358516-00001
00-358516-00002
EE:006.05
00-414540-00B35
00-342285-00007
EE:002:03

00-423430-000G1
00-413627-000G1
00:346357-00007
00:346358-00002

NOT SHOWN

OVEN PANELS AND BLOWER-MOTOR

NAME OF PART AMT.
Pangl-Back CGOVEr . onnmunnasnmiimei s i s s
Back - INNer CAvity PANEI ........cu i st e cbase s saase st rmsanaerneaesn 1
Motor Mount .. — e
Spacer - Fan Housmg ................. R 4
Mach. Screw /s - 20 X 4 Rd. HO. ...oooviiiiieeeiciiresceisisens e venssessssssssnssasnssesassessssssnss srsassssesransnes 4
COMBE = FED DB BIZLY s vsiisacinispsitsmisssisiniinsmos s soais s s s bR ST S P A S i s i S v 1
B L - ol L1 0 o B T 1
WHheel - BIOWET (B0 HZ.) ..o.uooveeeiiireessiereens e iaeises crssee s ermsen s sresmssssas st senesnes e sssasessessasnssntsssnssans 1
Whsa! = BIOWBT{BOTHZ. ) st svossime i b s s st sty 1
Pariel.- Top CavilV IBEA) v s i s o ssasas Si rsds ol e 1
Panel - Top Cavity (SG6) .. il
Cord - Electric Supply (120V Only) (Convectson Ovens) o R b AR A A B S AWM S 1
Panel - Quter (SG4) (RH) ... i |
Panel - Outer (SGB) (RH) .......cccecvenrn. .2
Light Bulli=Cuart (40 Watls) {120 Vo) .ot s i i ommbines 2
Light Bulb-Oven (240V.,40 Wans) R R S R e S 2
LENS - OVBN LAMD ..iiviciiisies iersemrnssssrssssas s snsssasssesnassss ssesasasesssssesansssssassasasssnsssasesssesenesnnnnnnse 2
Oven Lamp Assy. (40 Watt 120 130 V ) ..... 2
Ojan Lamp-Assy. - (A0 WETE PEONET - oo i o s St i e s e e 2
Rack Assy. (SG4) ..... .. AR

Rack Assy. (SGB6) .........
Bracket - Door Swntch
Switch - Micro (Door)(Convection Ovens Only) ...............
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYPE T ......ovirirmicencmnmerniiinis st neessnenenannes 2
P08 VENEAEE. | fouuiiinmssimaiiimins oot iois i aas s e b3 e e S vV T e

Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x % Rd. Hd., Type T ..

Stacking Flue (Lower) (Part of Stacking Kits) ........c.coiemeeeccrrinnn

Stacking Flue (Upper) (Part of Stacklng FHBY iavinsmmsmmnensamugs

Baffle - Motor .. SR AT s s

Washer .. —

Cap Screw %;-18 x 1‘!4 Hex Hd ............................

Spacer - Steel ..

Washer ..

Nut Assy. 5/1s 18 “KEPS Hex .............................

Motor /s Hp (2 Speed)(115, 50/60 Hz., 1 Ph.) ..covoiiiiiiiicsiciiiiicrnne T e
Motor /s Hp. (2 Speed)(208-230, 50/60 Hz., 1 PO.) ettt ennmssamnam e sneneseenes |
DK bt imnonson crmsmncsmasasas abeb b a4 o 4 AN 533 P A S PR T A 4 1
Conduit *s x 35" Lg. (Convection Ovens Only) .. SN
BRI =EIAShG . .. ooy ol o Slmmme ol S, o 0 D SO P 2
Connector - Conduit % TS Straight (Convection Ovens Only) ........ccccco.e. PR
Connector - Conduit (30 Deg -3 Squeeze) (Convectlon Ovens Only) TR 1
Scoop - Air.. - e T 1
Tube Snorkel Assembly as'l



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421803-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411136-00004?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411136-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-415780-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-415780-00005?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-405016-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342766-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342766-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357036-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357036-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411265-00010?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425324-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424876-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424875-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358723-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342285-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-346357-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-346358-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-120-15?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-47?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWS-029-46?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-65?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWS-029-46?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-046-86?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-006-05?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-002-03?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-002-52?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf

SG SERIES REPLACEMENT PARTS

30 THRU 34

{PL-55149 I

GAS PIPING AND FLAME CHAMBER




REPLACEMENT PARTS SG SERIES

ILLUS.
PL-55149

-
CWmN® M A WRN =

PWWOONRNNNNNNNNN = oo oo

*®
*

*
*

*x

PART
NO.

00-010901-00055
SD:03449

00-417879-00001
00-423767-000G 1

414724-060HI
4147240320

NOT SHOWN

GAS PIPING AND FLAME CHAMBER

NAME OF PART AMT.

Pipe = WaldmenhBaRHIBE . 1. it et i T R
Tube - Flex (30%)... -

Fan - Clip ...

Fan - Coollng (120 V )
Fan - Cooling (230 V.) ...... r
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd Type T
Deflector - Air... -

Elbow - Street ‘/z X 90 Deg .....
Cap Screw '/+-20 x '/z Hex Hd. ;
BT R A e R I b s s T A e s e LRI
Valve = GAas GONIOL (AT ) oo e isiiminimsiomsismmsis w s i s fi s s aasies
Vaive - Gas Control (PRO/BUT)
Tube - Flex (18") ......cocccsune.
Wire - Ignition (Hngh Voltage} (HH
Wire - Ignition {High Voltage) (LH) ..
Manifold
Cap Screw /a-20 x Vo Hex Hd. ........cocceiivriiiinininicniivssnn v
Orifice - Spud (Nat)(4000 to 8000 Ft.) (Canvection Ovens)
Fitting - Orifice (38 Drill) (NAT) (2500 to 3499 Ft)

Qrifice - Spud (Nat. Gas) ... ‘g ”
Orifice - Spud (Nat. Gas){E(}OO 3000 Ft) .....
Orifice - Spud (Nat. Gas}(3000-5000 Ft.) ...
Orifice - Spud (Nat. Gas)(5000-7000 Ft.)...
Orifice - Spud (L.P.) (2000 to 4000 Ft.) (Sld OVens)
Orifice - Spud (L.P.) (4000 to 6000 Ft.) (Std. Ovens) .. A
Orifice - Spud (L.P.) (5000 to BODO FL.) (Std. OVENS) ...ovuiureeimaemesieeeaesssassessessessessrassssssssensses
Orifice - Spud (L.P.) (6000 to 8000 Ft.) (Convection Ovens)
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 'z Hex Washer Hd., Type q [

Nozzle - Pilot Burner .. i
Burner & Igniter Assy. (1ncl5 Items 28 31 & 33)
Burner Assy. (SG4)
Burner Assy. (SG6)
IgNItOr - BUMBN .....cccorisiininsinin s i s s ssneess i
Burner and Igniter Assy. (Incls. ltems 28, 32 & 33) ..o e e
LLow Voltage Wire - Flame Sensor (LH} ........c.ccevviens R RV S A B SRS G et
Low Voltage Wire - Flame Sensor (BH) .........cccooceniiniinninenssssinen

e a3 PO RO D D Ik ke ki o Lok IR kit ek bk P (DLt D ke ki ki



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423819-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423828-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425433-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424940-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424940-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423820-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424728-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-410841-00018?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423828-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423813-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423813-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423655-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00038?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00040?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00042?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00043?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00052?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00053?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00054?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423667-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423667-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423754-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423767-000G2?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH414724-032HI?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFP-013-17?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-80?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-80?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-49?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf

SG SERIES REPLACEMENT PARTS

3THRU 6

DOOR ASSEMBLY




REPLACEMENT PARTS SG SERIES

ILLUS.
PL-55150

OO~ B WK =

11
12
13

L
e
*w
-

A

Ead

PART
NO.

00-423847-00001
(0:350543:00006
Q0:421913:00001
00-421913-00002
(0:421913:00003
(0-421913:00004
00-421905-000G 1
00-421904-000G 1

00-358532-00002
Q0:35R532:00001
00-358533-00004
(0:358533:00003
00-347080-00002
(0:343143:00002
SC.041.07

W1-019:37

00-423842-000G1
Q0:357507-0000

Q0-327837-00001
00-358727-00001

PART
NO.

00-424730-00001
00-424730-00002

Q0:424731:00001
00-424731-00002

(0-356563:00003
00-356563-00004

NOT SHOWN

DOOR ASSEMBLY

NAME OF PART AMT.

Strike - Door ..
Mach. Screw 10 32 X ‘Iz Phnl Pan Hd

Sheli - Quter Door (R.H.} (WIWmdow) ......................................................................................
Shall - Quter Door (R.H.) (W/O Window) .
Shell - Outer Door (L.H.) (W/Window)......
Shell - Sutar Boor (| H.) (WIEEMINAOW o nnmasinnmemmmiimi i e e s oy g yssaas

Erame ASEY. < DOSEIRH Yres it i e et nase it e et S e T e
Frame Assy. - Door (L.H.) ...
Lever - Door Switch .. -
Self-Tapping Screw 8 32 x1 Hax Washer Hd Type T e TNN YU
Do ASsy. (WWINAOW) {LHY: oo rcsssmssimmmimisanismsmanse

Door Assy. (W/Window) (RH) ...
Door Assy. (Solid) (LH) ...........
Door Assy. {Solid} (RH) ... -
Self-Tapping Screw 10- 32 X Hex Washer Hd., Type T
WINAOW ASSY. oviminiiiiiinee it sss s srasnesree o
Mach. Screw 10-32 x '/z Phil. Pan Hd. ..

Shell - Inner Door (W/Window)(RH) ...
Shell - Inner Door (W/Window)(LH) ...
Shell - Inner Door (Solid)(RH) ...........
Shell - Inner Door (Solld)(LH) ......
Spirol Pin % x 1'a...... e
Bearing - Door Shaft..
WESHET (i
Cap Screw "4-20 x 3/« Hex Hd .
Lockwasher /s Int. ..
Door Seal - Sides ..........
Door Seal - Horizontal ...
Door Seal - End .............
Handle ......
DOOr SIOP vevverermesreeesmmnsensesseecons
Mach. Screw '/:-20 x % Hex Hd. ...........
Mach. Screw '/+-20 x *: Phil. Flat Hd ....... o
Channel - Door Sill WRIAMENT ........ccoo i e ecrsr s sasensssrasesanessasnssssssssssssssessassesessresssnsens

i R o e by I NI RO e e Eaiaes POt B e e b e o S o s s Py

SIMULTANEOUSLY OPENING DOORS

B
=
=

NAME OF PART

Door ASSE IWINIRKOWE ILH] ..ot isinmersmmmmsmnsrsibsanisons senaanses pars o assstsnss xeianay s s mer seasmn s sien
Door Assy. (W/Window) (RH) .....
Door Assy. (Solid) (LH) ...........
Door Assy. (Solid) (RH) .....
Red Handle - Front Grip ....
Red Handle - Rear Grip ....
Chain AsSY. ..ccoeenieecrinnians
Sprocket ....... ”
IOBIEHEE ciws v vy o ivms oo v 8 S S S S o FE AT i SRR S S VT S ey s s

N S (I Vs (AN oy pppsr SR §



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-350543-00006?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421913-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421913-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421913-00004?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424163-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358529-00005?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358530-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358529-00006?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358534-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-350543-00006?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358532-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358533-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343143-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357507-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357837-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424158-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357846-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424731-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-356563-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343608-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342166-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-352667-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-62?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHPS-004-11?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-041-01?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-019-37?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-90?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-022-40?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf

SG SERIES REPLACEMENT PARTS

P 25 ~
|~
| AT
31 —
Q
0
W
Q
O
O
Q
0 n
D D D] “'R /ﬂ/_ﬂ_,_.—?
D D @ ‘/( Opp
30" /\\ 8-9-10
ST Y, / :,,//
Ly =
29 1] =AY
2
g /___,_J-—‘/ 6
%ﬂ 11 THRU 16

o

L3 27

.
@m! ™ — - /’_,"_’
1 = gggt OF:LJJ
28

18

SG4C/sGeC SG4D/sGeD

10—



00-421790-00001


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421790-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358628-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-354575-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-354575-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-354575-00004?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411242-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353613-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411496-000E4?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411242-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411503-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411242-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00004?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00005?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358628-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-354575-00004?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358628-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358628-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424843-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411499-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411499-00004?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423918-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353589-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-920883-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-037-02?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf

SG SERIES REPLACEMENT PARTS

%
’\

o0 e
o] @ ©

/,/

o G® |
o @ ©

[&

= bm

: =

O =7 |

(e 4

|
ST
oY

SG4C/SG6C

y . .-—B435

| 32

s
| =

28

a7

26

—24-25

23

|22
| il

—

SG4D/SGeD

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL

—1-2

PL-55152

D=

\




REPLACEMENT PARTS SG SERIES

ILLUS.
PL-55152

O ODNONH WN =

PART
NO.

00-417934-000G1

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL

NAME OF PART AMT.
Porcelain -"BIOCKCASSY i cibueiui e Mt s oo s et sa s eta st e i e thn st esaene ot 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T ..
Transformer (120 V., A.C., 28 V., 20 VA) ....ccccevcverrennrnn
Transformer (200-240 V.A.C., 28 V., 20 VA) .. -
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x '/= Hex Washer Hd Type TT ...................................................... 2
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x /2 Hex Washer Hd., Type T ....ccccciiiiiiiiciccninoe s 1
Relay - HEatiNg (120 V) ...ttt et enes s eme e seacaneeas 1
Relay - Heating (200-240 V) .. b e ve e ey, AT 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x '/2 Hex Washer Hd Type 'I'r = S
Bracket - 1gnition MOAUIE «.......c.eeurmeerereeririsereeesesecsiseseceeeans |
Control - Dual Spark Ignition Kit ... ..o et st e
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T ... 2
NUL ASSY. B-32 HEX KPS ..creeiieeciiuirtnreite et itseseeseaesrasessessesssasssessnsensessassenssssnensansnens 2
BUSHING - EIECHICAI {SNAP) «..eveverieriiiererieeiesreseinsert e eereeeesaeressmseeseeseassassasssseesesssssssssensesansan 1
Porcelain < BIOGK ASSYA .t ovstiveses fesionssmmenmen o fvsv s s oTe U eE By SO s eSO R R s e R o 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T ........ccccieiveenneiiiniienicnicinnnnees e rwiTeRad 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /2 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe TT ....ccccoiveieieniiiincnrninineccecee e 1

Lug - Grounding (With St SCIEW) .......ccceeiverriiierieieneeere e eeeire s et esssere s essesese s see e esnas i
Porcelain - BIOCk ASSY. ......cc.ccevreviiiiinincereeeincccnane, .8
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe T ..cc.cvviiirrereiiecnneiiieec e e eernasneans 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x '/ Hex Washer Hd., Type TT .. ~
Lug - Grounding (With Set SCreW) ..........oociiiiiiii i e s e enes 1
BUSHING - EIECHCAI (SNAP) ...vceeveiteeeeriairaieieitasisseesisiieene e saeiesaesassse st aeseessesssessaessssesaanssssnsnnent 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYPE T ....c.ccceeiiiiriinsiiinicncttcsnnsreecesseeeseeneas 2
Nut Assy. 8-32 Hex Keps .......ccccvimrrieemrreeniecnncnencneneconnes -7
Control - Dual Spark IGNItION ..........ccccicieieieieiineriereereeareee e sassessessseeses sesseseessrnsassssassessessensans 1
Bracket - IgnItion MOGUIB .........cocriiiiceii e ettt sre s 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x '/ Hex Washer Hd., TYPe TT ....cccoceiroimeiieiieiceeeie et 1
Relay - Solid State (SOAMP) ...ttt ettt b et et s smn s 2
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYPE T .....cccceeerrrciesremirrcriecsens sessencresneseneaanns 4
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /2 Hex Washer Hd., TYpe TT .....cccciverrrineniinennms eerrecceneneneesennne 2
TraNSIOIMEE (120 V) ooeeiccriiieececeeeireeest st seaee s eeeaeesns s sessssassasestaseeseasssessesssnnssensseesnessabenemtnnesnnes il
TranSfOrmMEr (208-240 V) .....occieerri et eeeeeeteeeseasieetessesses e aessesseses st sessessensesasansesnsensensessens il
Porcelain - BloCK ASEY . orr mrecan. At s s st oottt s sasos s o EETip e e aessaes e s TUT RS 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYPE T ....cccivicciieniinicnireniresenccnnienrene e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x /2 Hex Washer Hd., TYPE T ...cc.ciiieirreeienccnccsiiessie st aenienens 2
Relay - Heating (120 V) c..c..cveieriiircrenreeee e . 5
Relay - Heating (200-240 V) .....cieeviiieiieeiierameite e ieeeee s ceeseeteeere et s s seeseenesener s snees s aenens il

—4B


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411500-00012?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411500-00013?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-416535-00006?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-416535-00007?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423760-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00294?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417856-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417856-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423756-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423760-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-821875-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421758-000G1?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421758-000G2?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-416535-00006?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-416535-00007?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-49?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-044-07?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-024-23?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-024-23?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-044-07?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-49?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf

SG SERIES REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART
NO.

Q0:357036:00009
00-357036-00002
00-411486-000F1
00-358516-00001

PART
NO.

00:357036:0000
00-357036-00002
00-411496-000F1
00-358516-00001

00:410841-00018
00-410841-00019

(0:821R75:00002
00-421758-000G1
00:421758:000G2

SG4D/SG6D RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

NAME OF PART

Oven Lamp Assy. (40 Watt 120 - 130 V)
Oven Lamp Assy. (40 Watts 250 V.)

Switch - Micro (Door)(Convection Ovens Only)
Motor '/2 Hp (2 Speed){115, 50/60 Hz., 1 Ph.)
Motor /s Hp. (2 Speed){208-230, 50/60 Hz., 1 Ph.}
Hi-Limit

Fan - Cooling (120 V.)

Fan - Cooling (230 V.)

Valve - Gas Control (NAT)

Valve - Gas Control (PRO/BUT)

Wire - Ignition (High Voltage) {RH)

Wire - Ignition (High Voitage) {LH)

Ignitor - Burner

Bearing - Door Shaft

Switch - Rocker (3 Position}

Light Indicator (On/Heat) (200-240V)

Light - Indicator (On/Heat)(110-120V.}

Light - indicator (No Ignition)

Controller - Temperature {500 Deg F)
Timer (110-120 V.)(1 Hr.) (60 Hz)

Timer {200-240 V.){1 Hr.) (60 Hz)

Timer 240V (1 Hr)(50Hz)

Switch - Rocker (2 Position)

Buzzer (240 V.) (SG4D/SG6D)

Buzzer (120 V.) (SG4D/SG6ED)

Probe (SG4D/SGED)

Transformer (120 V., A.C., 28 V., 20 VA)
Transformer (200-240 V.A.C., 28 V., 20 VA)
Relay - Heating (120 V}

Relay - Heating (200-240 V)

Control - Dual Spark Ignition

SG4C/SG6C RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

NAME OF PART

Oven Lamp Assy. (40 Watt 120 - 130 V.)
Oven Lamp Assy. (40 Watts 250 V.)

Switch - Micro (Door)(Convection Ovens Only)
Motor '/a Hp (2 Speed)(115, 50/60 Hz., 1 Ph.)
Motor /2 Hp. (2 Speed)(208-230, 50/60 Hz., 1 Ph.)
Hi-Limit

Fan - Cooling (120 V.)

Fan - Cooling (230 V.)

Valve - Gas Control (NAT)

Valve - Gas Control (PRO/BUT)

Wire - Ignition (High Voliage) (RH)

Wire - Ignition (High Voltage) (LH}

Ignitor - Burner

Bearing - Door Shaft

Switch - Rocker (2 Position)

Switch - Rocker (3 Position)

Probe (SG4C/SGEC)

Control - Dual Spark Ignition

Relay - Solid State (50Amp)

Transformer (120 V)

Transformer (208-240 V)

— 14—


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357036-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358516-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-346357-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424940-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424940-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-410841-00019?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423813-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423813-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423754-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347080-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358628-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-354575-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-354575-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-354575-00004?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353613-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00005?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358628-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411499-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411499-00004?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353589-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411500-00012?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411500-00013?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-416535-00006?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-416535-00007?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423756-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357036-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358516-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-346357-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424940-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424940-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-410841-00018?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423813-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423813-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423754-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347080-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358628-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358628-00001?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-920883-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423756-00003?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-821875-00002?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421758-000G2?pt-manual=VH-SG4C-SG4D-SG6C-SG6D_pm.pdf

REPLACEMENT PARTS SG SERIES

NOTES:

T



5

FORM 31166 REV A. (08-04) PRINTED IN U.S.A.



